P.01/03

29241404
024800
00.0 1

positivite for Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION PO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ITS ONLY
	Attorney's Docket No. 1033818-000226
To the Oirector of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	10; Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ica):	Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: MICHELIN RECHERCHE ET TECHNIQUE S.A.
ERIC SOUCHET	
ntitional name(s) of convoying party(tes) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Nature of conveyence: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Address: ROUTE LOUIS BRAILLE 10 ET 12 CH-1763 GRANGES-PACCOT SWITZERLAND
Execution Date: DEC 13, 2005	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Tyce 🔀 No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,	
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 29/241,464	B, Patent No.(s)
29/241,464	
29/241,464 Additional numbers attache	
29/241,464 Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence	od? Yos No
29/241,464 Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021)
Additional numbers attache Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALAN E. KOPECKI, ESQ. Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathre	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021) Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29/241,464 Additional numbers attache Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALAN E. KOPCCKI, ESQ.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021) Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Gradit card. Form PTO-2039 is attached. 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers attache Additional numbers attached Additional numbers	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021) Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account is Credit card. Form PTO-2039 is attached.
Additional numbers attached. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALAN E. KOPECKI, ESQ. Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathicustomer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 (8021) Finclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Credit card. Form PTO-2038 is attached. 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers attached. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ALAN E. KOPECKI, ESQ. Address: Buchanan Ingersoll PC Including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathic Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, VA 22313-1404 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 GFR 3.41)

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office / Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450 / Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

					Attorney Docket No.	033818-225
			SOLE A	SSIGNME	ŊŢ	
THIS AS F-63270 LOI	SSIGNMEI NGUES, F	NT, by ERIC	SOUCHET_			residing at
(hereinafter	referred to	as "the Assign	or"), witnessell	h:		
WHERE	EAS, the A	aaignor has inv atea, cntitled:	ented certain i	new and useful	improvements in the app	ication for Letters
PNEUM	ATIC TIRE	S				
(1) 🗖	(a) 🔲	a provisional all bearing Applic to be filed her	cation No.		, tiled on	<u></u> ;
(2) 🔀	(a) 🗷 (b) 🗖	having an oat	cation No. 29/3 th or declarat ion	741,464 on executed on o	, tiled on October 28, even date herewith prior to a different date than this a	
WHER	REAS. M	CHELIN RECH	HERÇHE ET T	ECHNIQUE S./		
a corporation	on duly org its princip	:	ind pursu ant to ness at <u>ROU</u>	the lowe of the	WITZERLAND NLLE 10 ET 12, CH-1763	
said inveni	ions, the ri itions, incli iority to se	ght to file application; Iding provision; Id application, a	cations on salu	i prvendona and Kos Lattera Dota	the entire right, title, and the entire right, title and ent of the United States o nt or Patents, United State	other countries
the Assign and set over interest in right, title a claiming plant all forcelating perelasues at the Protect	or has sold er, unto the and to the and interes rlority to se elgn countricity to se and extensi tion of indi	i, assigned, trail Assignee, its above-mention In and to any id application, ies that may be id applications ons of said Lott ustrial Property,	naterred, and s successors, le ed inventions to and any and a e granted there divisions, conters Patent or le the same to the successors, Patents may be	gal representation the right to tile and the representation of the	ne receipt of which is here those presents does sell yos, and assigns the enti applications on said inver- of the United States or o or Patents of the United i, and in and to any and a continuations-in-part of e rights under the Internati yed by the Assignee, for atives, and assigns, to the illy and entirely as the said of been made:	re right, title, and ntions and the entire ther countnes States of America it applications and and Convention for its own use and full end of the term

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

hold and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

Page 1 of 2 (8/05)

Application No. <u>29/241.464</u>
Attorney Docket No. <u>033818-225</u>

AND for the same consideration, the Assigner hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, successors is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the in said applications and that the Assigner has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whonever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advice that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference continuation, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful caths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of Buchanan Ingersoll PC (including attorneys from Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis) to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: Documber 13, 2025

Signature of Assignor

Eric SOUCHET

Buchanan Ingersoll PC

including astorneys from Burns Doune Sweeker & Mathia

RECORDED: 01/18/2006

Page 2 of 2